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1. [Bilingualism or the official recognition and promotion of English and French in Canada] Imagine you are having a conversation with someone from another country, and they ask you to describe what's best and worst about Canada. For each of

the following, please tell me if it's part of Canada's best or worst?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k+ No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1101 171 100 62 363 316 89 394 227 275 189 113 988
Weighted 1101 145 112* 72% 422 269 81* 387 230 278 189 124 977

Bilingualism or the official recognition and
promotion of English and French in Canada

674 80 68 40 271 152 63 253 128 176 111 84 590
Best 61% 55% 61% 56% 64% 57% 7% 65% 56% 63% 58% 67% 60%
A ABCDE H
427 66 44 32 150 116 19 134 102 103 79 41 386
Worst 39% 45% 39% 44% 36% 43% 23% 35% 44% 37% 42% 33% 40%
DF F F F F G

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base

8 of 75



Canadian Online Omni June 18 - 25, 2012 Detailed Tables
Canada Day Poll Banner 2

2_1. [I would support my province separating from Canada and creating its own country] Thinking about the possibility of Quebec separating from Canada and creating its own country, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following
statements:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k+
A B [ D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 1101 171 100 62 363 316 89 394 227 275 189 113 988
Weighted 1101 145 112* 72* 422 269 81* 387 230 278 189 124 977
| would support my province separating f
107 8 16 2 18 58 5 40 21 26 18 12 96
Strongly agree 10% 6% 15% 3% 4% 21% 6% 10% 9% 9% 10% 9% 10%
ACD ACDF
162 19 14 8 49 63 9 59 39 33 27 27 135
Somewhat agree 15% 13% 12% 11% 12% 24% 11% 15% 17% 12% 14% 21% 14%
ABCDF L
230 38 32 13 90 46 11 81 56 57 35 24 206
Somewhat disagree 21% 26% 28% 18% 21% 17% 14% 21% 24% 21% 19% 19% 21%
EF EF
602 80 50 48 266 102 56 207 115 162 110 62 540
Strongly disagree 55% 55% 45% 67% 63% 38% 69% 53% 50% 58% 58% 50% 55%
E BE BE ABE
269 27 30 10 66 121 14 99 60 59 45 38 231
Top2Box (Agree) 24% 19% 27% 15% 16% 45% 17% 26% 26% 21% 24% 31% 24%
D ABCDF
832 118 82 61 355 148 68 288 171 219 145 86 746
Low2Box (Disagree) 76% 81% 73% 85% 84% 55% 83% 74% 74% 79% 76% 69% 76%
E E E BE E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2_2. [If Quebec separates, it's not really a big deal to me] Thinking about the possibility of Quebec separating from Canada and creating its own country, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k +
A B [ D E F G H | J K L
Base: English only 776 171 97 60 334 49 65 265 149 210 143 69 707
Weighted 809 145 110* 69* 386 41* 58* 277 156 218 149 78* 731
195 39 39 13 90 0 14 69 33 51 39 20 175
Strongly agree 24% 27% 36% 19% 23% - 23% 25% 21% 23% 26% 26% 24%
E CDE E E E
187 35 21 15 104 3 8 62 45 47 31 17 170
Somewhat agree 23% 24% 20% 22% 27% 8% 13% 22% 29% 22% 21% 22% 23%
E EF
169 30 27 17 77 5 13 65 36 43 24 15 155
Somewhat disagree 21% 21% 25% 25% 20% 13% 22% 24% 23% 20% 16% 19% 21%
257 41 21 24 115 32 24 81 42 77 55 25 232
Strongly disagree 32% 28% 20% 34% 30% 79% 41% 29% 27% 35% 37% 32% 32%
ABCDF B
382 74 61 28 194 3 21 130 78 98 71 38 344
Top2Box (Agree) 47% 51% 56% 41% 50% 8% 37% A47% 50% 45% A47% 49% 47%
E EF E E E
427 71 49 41 192 37 37 146 78 120 79 40 387
Low2Box (Disagree) 53% 49% 44% 59% 50% 92% 63% 53% 50% 55% 53% 51% 53%
ABCDF B

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2_3. [l don't really care if Quebec separates from Canada] Thinking about the possibility of Quebec separating from Canada and creating its own country, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k+
A B [ D E F G H | J K L
Base: English only 776 171 97 60 334 49 65 265 149 210 143 69 707
Weighted 809 145 110* 69* 386 41* 58* 277 156 218 149 78* 731
197 41 38 12 91 1 14 70 30 53 40 20 177
Strongly agree 24% 29% 35% 17% 24% 2% 23% 25% 19% 24% 27% 26% 24%
E CDE E E E
179 28 24 18 101 2 7 58 39 48 34 13 167
Somewhat agree 22% 20% 22% 26% 26% 4% 12% 21% 25% 22% 23% 17% 23%
E E E EF
171 36 24 14 78 7 13 66 38 40 26 19 153
Somewhat disagree 21% 25% 22% 20% 20% 16% 22% 24% 24% 18% 17% 24% 21%
261 39 23 25 117 32 25 83 49 77 49 26 235
Strongly disagree 32% 27% 21% 36% 30% 78% 43% 30% 32% 35% 33% 33% 32%
B ABCDF ABD
377 70 63 30 192 2 20 128 69 101 74 33 344
Top2Box (Agree) A47% 48% 57% 43% 50% 6% 35% 46% 44% A47% 49% 43% 47%
E EF E EF E
432 75 47 39 194 39 38 149 87 117 76 44 388
Low2Box (Disagree) 53% 52% 43% 57% 50% 94% 65% 54% 56% 53% 51% 57% 53%
ABCDF BD

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2_4. [l don't really care if any province decides to separate from Canada] Thinking about the possibility of Quebec separating from Canada and creating its own country, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k+
Base: All Respondents 1101 171 100 62 363 316 89 394 227 275 189 113 988
Weighted 1101 145 112* 72* 422 269 81* 387 230 278 189 124 977

I don't really cal any province decides
separate from Canada

117 16 13 1 41 36 11 43 23 29 20 20 97
Strongly agree 11% 11% 11% 2% 10% 14% 13% 11% 10% 11% 11% 16% 10%

[ C [ C C

222 27 26 14 85 61 8 82 46 51 39 26 196

Somewhat agree 20% 19% 24% 20% 20% 23% 10% 21% 20% 18% 21% 21% 20%
F F F

310 43 37 23 116 71 19 108 81 70 46 34 276

Somewhat disagree 28% 30% 33% 32% 28% 27% 23% 28% 35% 25% 24% 27% 28%
13

451 59 36 33 179 100 44 154 80 127 84 44 408

Strongly disagree 41% 41% 32% 46% 43% 37% 54% 40% 35% 46% 44% 35% 42%
ABE H

340 43 39 15 126 98 19 125 69 81 59 47 293

Top2Box (Agree) 31% 30% 35% 21% 30% 36% 23% 32% 30% 29% 31% 37% 30%
CF

761 102 73 56 296 171 63 262 161 197 130 78 684

Low2Box (Disagree) 69% 70% 65% 79% 70% 64% 7% 68% 70% 71% 69% 63% 70%
E E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (AGREE)] Thinking about the possibility of Quebec separating from Canada and creating its own country, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k-<60K 60k-<100k
Base: All Respondents 1101 171 100 62 363 316 89 394 227 275 189 113 988
Weighted 1101 145 112* 72* 422 269 81* 387 230 278 189 124 977
" . 382 74 61 28 194 3 21 130 78 98 71 38 344
If Quebec separates, it's not really a big deal to me
47% 51% 56% 41% 50% 8% 37% 47% 50% 45% 47% 49% 47%
E EF E E E
. . 377 70 63 30 192 2 20 128 69 101 74 33 344
| don't really care if Quebec separates from Canada
47% 48% 57% 43% 50% 6% 35% 46% 44% 47% 49% 43% 47%
E EF E EF E
| don't really care if any province decides to separate 340 43 39 15 126 98 19 125 69 81 59 47 293
from Canada 31% 30% 35% 21% 30% 36% 23% 32% 30% 29% 31% 37% 30%
CF
| would support my province separating from Canada 269 27 30 10 66 121 14 99 60 59 45 38 231
and creating its own country 24% 19% 27% 15% 16% 45% 17% 26% 26% 21% 24% 31% 24%
D ABCDF

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (DISAGREE)] Thinking about the possibility of Quebec separating from Canada and creating its own country, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k-<60K 60k-<100k
Base: All Respondents 1101 171 100 62 363 316 89 394 227 275 189 113 988
Weighted 1101 145 112* 72* 422 269 81* 387 230 278 189 124 977
| would support my province separating from Canada 832 118 82 61 355 148 68 288 171 219 145 86 746
and creating its own country 76% 81% 73% 85% 84% 55% 83% 74% 74% 79% 76% 69% 76%
E E E BE E
| don't really care if any province decides to separate 761 102 73 56 296 171 63 262 161 197 130 78 684
from Canada 69% 70% 65% 79% 70% 64% 7% 68% 70% 71% 69% 63% 70%
E E
. . 432 75 47 39 194 39 38 149 87 117 76 44 388
| don't really care if Quebec separates from Canada
53% 52% 43% 57% 50% 94% 65% 54% 56% 53% 51% 57% 53%
ABCDF BD
" ; 427 71 49 41 192 37 37 146 78 120 79 40 387
If Quebec separates, it's not really a big deal to me
53% 49% 44% 59% 50% 92% 63% 53% 50% 55% 53% 51% 53%
ABCDF B

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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